R 47 1125F BP0 B in A B @S ek BE A N BB EEE — R
Table 47 Junior Professional and Technical Examinations
—Education Level of Qualified Examinees, by Category, 2023

(BRI

(I) Medical Science Category

B A Unit : Person
it R+ Bt | glE-fmay | ST T
N ) Z?[* High School
| *—I' }EJlU He , . (Vocational
Doctorate Master's Bachelor's Associate's School) and
Grand Degree Degree Degree Degree (College) Bel
Category Total CoW
5 7 B 7 B 7 5 | B |
Male |Female| Male [Female| Male |[Female| Male [Female| Male [Female
4=+ Grand Total 489 - - - - 82 150 98 159 - -
E [y L —
SIS 489 - ; ; -8 150 98 159 ; ;
Professionals
A N[/
BOLE . 489 - - - -8 150 98 159 - -
Optometric Technician

Ot ERESE

(ID) Social Science Category

BEAL A Unit : Person
ERE fE-E Bp (B | ETPEN T
\ 4=t High School
m R .
R , . (Vocational
Doctorate Master's Bachelor's Associate's School) and
Grand Degree Degree Degree Degree (College) Bel
Category Total elow
B 2z 5 2z 5 2z B zZ | B | &
Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male [Female
4=+ Grand Total 8 603 26 33 533 575 2307 3260 213 249 536 871
%Fﬁ%%)\g 8 603 26 33 533 575 2307 3260 213 249 536 871
Professionals
SECE . . 157 - - 11 10 55 65 1 2 8 5
Land registration agent
= (=1
SN 136 - 1 3 8 26 82 1 6 4 5
Customs clearance agent
A D
Property insurance agent
A D
ASRIRIUEN 65 - - 8 8 271 21 - - -
Personal insurance agent
SPAKEA
PAEGRREAL A 64 - - 6 2 28 26 - - 1 1
Property insurance broker
SPAKEA
NG bl " e 148 - - 16 9 57 53 2 1 5 5
Personal insurance broker
— IR AFEA 3 i i i ) 3 ) ) _ ) )
General insurance surveyor
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Table 47 Junior Professional and Technical Examinations

— Education Level of Qualified Examinees, by Category, 2023 (Cont. 1)
(IT) Social Science Category
B A

O ERESE

Unit : Person

oM A

Category

&t

Doctorate
Degree

tE -

Master's
Degree

2+

Bachelor's
Degree

B ERD

Associate's
Degree (College)

[ERAC:IIPNN
High School
(Vocational
School) and

| X

Male |Female

| X

Male |Female

| X

Male |Female

| X

Male |Female

Below
==}

7
Male |Female

UEE LRGN TN
Marine insurance surveyor

AEIELLA
Realty broker

SNEEE N\ B (FRE
Foreign-language tour
guide(English)
ShaEENE N B(HEE
Foreign-language tour
guide(Japanese)
ShaEEE N B (LR
Foreign-language tour
guide(French)
ShsEENE \ B(TEEE
Foreign-language tour
guide(German)
SNGEEE N B (PR
Foreign-language tour
guide(Spainish)
SNEEE N B (F8RE
Foreign-language tour
guide(Korean)
SNEEE N B (3558
Foreign-language tour
guide(Thai)
SNGEE R N B (FTHARE
Foreign-language tour
guide(Arabic)
ShaEEE N B (8

10

329

762

241

10

11

14

43

15

Foreign-language tour guide 4

(Russian)

JIEE N R (FEANEE

Foreign-language tour guide 2

(Ttalian)
ShaBE i N\ B (B R EE

Foreign-language tour guide

(Vietnamese)

SNBSS N\ B (EfesE

11

Foreign-language tour guide 7

(Indonesian)

24 21

64 84

16 20

120 128

194 289

87 91

10 21

15 21

11 14

36 45
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Table 47 Junior Professional and Technical Examinations
— Education Level of Qualified Examinees, by Category, 2023 (Cont. End)

O ERESE

XN

(IT) Social Science Category

Unit : Person

oM A

Category

&t

Doctorate
Degree

tE -

Master's
Degree

2+

Bachelor's
Degree

B ERD

Associate's
Degree (College)

[ERAC:IIPNN
High School
(Vocational
School) and

Below

5

Male

E°8

Female

5

Male

E°8

Female

5

E°8

Male

Female

5

Male

8

Female

5

Male

8

Female

HhaEEE N B (BAEE
Foreign-language tour guide (Malay)

JreEE N B (T HHEE

Foreign-language tour guide (Turkish)

HEEERE NS
Chinese-language tour guide
ShBEBR N B EEE
Foreign-language tour manager
(English)

ShBEBR AR (HEE
Foreign-language tour manager
(Japanese)
ShBEBR AN B CESE
Foreign-language tour manager
(F rgnch) . o
ShEHEER N B (TERE)
Foreign-language tour manager
(German)
SNEHEBR A R (EIETE
Foreign-language tour manager
(Spanish)

N

Chinese-language tour manager

Ell
Certified public bookkeeper

2130

2099

412

15

18

44

1261

526

10

125

133

23

75

127

160

25

61

13

492

542

132

14

359

106

1

689

859

171

18

447

237

97

41

44

78

45

10

47

22

202

102

22

85

42

313

200

19

136

94

) ILEMNEH

(IIT) Engineering Science Category

B A Unit : Person
ERE ot b (Bl |EPEN T
\ 4=t High School
I .
R , . (Vocational
Doctorate Master's Bachelor's Associate's School) and
Grand Degree Degree Degree Degree (College) Bel
Category Total elow
© B z 5 2z 5 z B zZ | B | &
Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male [Female
4=+ Grand Total 279 - - 27 9 126 35 34 8 32 8
E [y AL —
ﬁﬁﬁﬂgﬁ%j\ﬁ 279 - - 27 9 126 35 34 8 32 8
Professionals
N
/J%BEDX{%:E .. 279 - - 27 9 126 35 34 8 32 8
Fire safety technician

St - AR « BEREMAE M AR ES AEY 2 it E AU S - HEUEA 1T RERNIES A RO EEH HUR
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Notes : All information about test takers’age and educational attainment is accessed from their online application. The MOEX does
not guaranteethe accuracy or completeness of the provided information.
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